

## **NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT**

OF THE

## AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT HEARING BOARD MEETING

On

THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2025

The Air Pollution Control District Hearing Board meeting scheduled for

Thursday, April 10, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. at County Of San Diego County Administration Center, at 1600 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92121, Third Floor, Room 402A has been adjourned.

The next Air Pollution Control District Hearing Board meeting will be

THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025, 9:00 a.m.

located at County Of San Diego County Administration Center, 1600 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92121, Fourth Floor, Room 402A.